Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		le	From:
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of El Cajon Address: 200 Civic Center Way, El Cajon, CA 92020
▣	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address.
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Lorena Cordova, Associate Planner
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 619-441-1539
	County Clerk		
	County of: San Diego		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260, San Diego, CA 92101		Address
			Address:
			Contact:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): <u>SCH # 2019039003</u>
Pro	ject Title: Climate Action Plan and Environ	mental Impact Report No. 91	
Pro	ject Applicant: City of El Cajon		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	Citywide, El Cajon, California (San Diego	County)
Pro	ject Description:		
End and the	ergy Efficiency; 5) Increase renewable 18) Carbon sequestration. The project	e and zero-carbon energy; 6) Ir ct included Environmental Impa	e; 3) Reduce Vehicle Miles Traveled; 4) Increase Building acrease water efficiency; 7) Reduce and Recycle Solid Waste; ct Report (EIR) No. 91, a program EIR that was prepared for ncluded that there were no potentially significant impacts from
This	s is to advise that the City of ELC		has approved the above
	[]	■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	esponsible Agency)
des			e following determinations regarding the above
dae	(date) cribed project.		
ues	cribed project.		
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monite	Report was prepared for the project of the prepared for this project of were not made a corporing plan [was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Indition of the approval of the project. Indition of the approval of the project.
	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available		conses and record of project approval, or the
	City of El Cajon, Planning Division, 200 Civic Center	Way, El Cajon, CA 92020	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):	7	Title: Associate Planner JUL 15 2019
Date	9: July 10, 2019	Date Recei	ved for filing a COPRIECLEARINGHOUSE